

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7946/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2007 in DBCSA No. 1065/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJASTHAN VIDYAPEETH KUL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DURGA SHANKAR SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In-Person

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No objection is raised by the respondents on the application filed by the
petitioner for deletion of the name of respondent No.3 from the array of parties.
Accordingly, the application for deletion of the name of respondent No.3 is allowed
at the risk of the petitioner.

Let the matter be listed for final disposal on 29.01.2008.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master