

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7946/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2007 in DBCSA No. 1065/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJASTHAN VIDYAPEETH KUL
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

DURGA SHANKAR SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) on behalf of respondent No.1 for preliminary objections regarding
the maintainability of the SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 30/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S.BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In-Person

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We are not inclined to entertain this Special Leave Petition in view of the fact that the only issue that is open to the petitioner is the question of back wages. The learned counsel for the petitioner has, however, raised certain issues with regard to the merits of the controversy and in particular to the order of reinstatement made by the courts below. In the light of the fact that this issue had been specifically given up before the Division Bench of the High Court, we are unable to entertain this argument of the petitioner. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)